FORM PTO-1619A Explore 05/30/09 OMB 0061-0027

05-31-2001



101731530

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

L 101731530	2010	27
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).							
Submission Type  Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  License  Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error  Real #							
Corrective Document  (For use QHLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Real # Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (ine 1) ACER PERIPHERALS, INC.  Menth Pay Year 5 04 01							
Name (ike 2)							
Second Party Name (line 1)  Execution Data Month Day Year							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP.							
Name (like 2)  Rame (like 2)  States, an appointment							
Address (line 1) 6 Feng-Shu Tsuen of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation study to 4							
Address (line 2) esperate document from Assignment.)							
Address (No. 3) Kweishan Taovuan 33B Taiwan, R.O.C.							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enterfor the first Receiving Perty only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Add(ses)(ine 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this selection of information is maintened to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the downtests approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the downtests approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the downtests approximately 30 minutes and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Office, Wishington, D.C., 2023 ( and to the Critice of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Rudget, Personnel Reduction Businest Process (1981-1927), Wishington, D.C., 2016). 849 CMIT
Information Collection Businest Practices 4661-4627, Peters and Trademark Assignment Practices. DO NOT 8 MIN REQUIRETTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011836 FRAME: 0887

FORM PTO-1619B Explos 06/20/00 ONB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Peters and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (32)	3) 934-2300
Name Richard P. Berg		
Address (Ine 1) Ladas & Parry		
Address (line 2) 5670 Wilshire Boul	evard	
Address (line 3) Suite 2100		
Address (No. 4) Los Angeles, Calif	ornia 90036	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	Samuel Control of the	nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(8)	stent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
09/542,887		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	KApplication, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	1.00
Method of Payment: Encic Deposit Account	sed XX Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) leposit Account Number: #1	2-0415
	Authorization to charge add(tional fees: Yee	X No .
Statement and Signature		·
attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	ilief, the foregoing information is true and configuration and configuration of the foregoing information is true and configuration in the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foregoi	orrect and any ount are authorized, as
Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
rimitia and analysis - 18-11-18	•	` '

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011836 FRAME: 0888

## E S N

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACER PERIPHERALS, INC., located at 157, Shan-Ying Road, Kweishen, Taoyuan 333, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the following Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

## Patent Appln. No. 09/542,887, entitled MULTI-FUNCTIONAL KEYBOARD

AND WHEREAS, DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP., located at 6 Feng-Shu Tsuen, Kweishan Taoyuan 333, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

[Title]

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the said	ASSIGNOR h	as execute	ed this	
document	and	affixed	its corpo	rate seal	this <u>&lt;</u>	4th	day of	
Ma	4	, 200				•		
•	1			ACER P	ERIPHERALS,	INC.		-:-:-
(Corporate Sea	1}			By	Sheatterclas			
		A por			fer Lee		[Title]	>
Attest:	ecuti	ve vice	president					TT.
			[Title]					
document	IN and	affixed	its corpo	the said	ASSIGNEE h	as execute	ed this day of	
Ma	4	, 200	•					
[Corporate Sea	.1]			DARFON	ELECTRONICS	CORP.		= <b>(</b> 7
Attest:				Andy	su /m			m G M
n	resi	dent						

PATENT REEL: 011836 FRAME: 0889